Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Kevin Helmer 12/28/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Richard Bushma						
Street Address:	10975 Stonebridge Trail North						
City:	Stillwater						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55082						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Patent Number: 62033		0332	21				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (612)573-2005							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: Email:	612 767-2510 mmcnutt@dbclaw.com						
Correspondent Name:	mmcnutt@dbclaw.com e: Matthew B. McNutt						
Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street							
Address Line 2:	Suite 2250						
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			224.001.000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Matthew B. McNutt				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Kevin Helmer, an individual residing at 7060 Jamaca Avenue North, Grant, Minnesota 55128, and Richard Bushman, an individual residing at 10975 Stonebridge Trail North, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, are the joint and exclusive owners of the rights, title, interest and privileges of U.S. Patent No. 6,203,321, entitled BACKFLOW PREVENTION SYSTEM IN SUCTIONING APPARATUS, issued March 20, 2001; and

Whereas Richard Bushman ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent; and

Whereas Kevin Helmer ("Assignor") is desirous of assigning the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to said patent.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy of which is expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same was held by Assignor at the grant date of said patent as if this assignment had not been made.

Executed this	28 day of	DECEMBER	, 2006	
			1/ Mer	
State of Minness	ata)		Kévin Helmer	
State of <u>I mines</u>) ss.			
County of Washi	,			
personally appeared	d <u>Levin Flei</u> ed the foregoing	mer	, 2006 before me a Notary Public, , known to me to be the acknowledged that he executed the same as	
Seal	My Ci	RICHARD S. CA Notary Publi Minnesota mmission Expires Ja	C .	
Notary Public				
Date <u>December</u> 28	5,2006			

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 01/18/2007